



NOTE TO GC:
SEE G0-2 AND G0-2.1
FOR FINISH LEGEND &
ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

NOTE:
ALL PLYWOOD SHEATHING
AND BLOCKING TO BE FIRE
RESISTIVE. TYP. THROUGHOUT

WALL HATCH	DESCRIPTION
	(E) WALL TO REMAIN. PROTECT FIRE RATING
	FULL HEIGHT, NON RATED, METAL STUD PARTITION WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. ON BOTH SIDES. SEE 1/G0-4
	PARTIAL HEIGHT, NON RATED, METAL STUD PARTITION WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. ON BOTH SIDES. U.N.O. SEE 2/G0-4 AND 1/A6-1
	PARTIAL HEIGHT, NON RATED, METAL STUD PARTITION WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. BOTH SIDE, U.N.O. SEE 2/A6-2
	FULL HEIGHT, NON RATED, FURRED OUT METAL STUD WALL WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. ON ONE SIDE. SEE 2/G0-4 SIM.
	FULL HEIGHT, NON RATED, METAL STUD PARTITION WITH 5/8" WATER RESISTANT GYP. BD. ON BOTH SIDES, U.N.O. SEE 3/G0-4
	FULL HEIGHT, 1HR FIRE RATED, (E) METAL STUD PARTITION. GC TO PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. ON TENANT SIDE. SEE 4/G-04
	FULL HEIGHT, 1HR FIRE RATED, METAL STUD PARTITION WITH 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. ON ONE SIDE. SEE 4/G0-4

- SEE G0-2 & G0-3 FOR RESPONSIBILITY MATRIX AND FINISH SCHEDULE INFORMATION.
- ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FACE OF FINISH TO FACE OF FINISH UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
- PROVIDE FRT BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ITEMS
- ALL PLYWOOD SHEATHING AND BLOCKING TO BE FIRE RESISTIVE. TYP. THROUGHOUT
- PROVIDE 5/8" WATER RESISTANT GYP. BD AT ALL WET WALLS

KEY DESCRIPTION	CODE	REF. SHEET
1 LEASE LINE		
2 EXISTING DEMISING WALL, GC TO MAINTAIN EXISTING FIRE RATING		
3 GC TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL INSULATION AND 5/8" TYPE X GYP. BD. OVER EXISTING MTL STUDS TO CREATE 1HR RATED DEMISING WALL		
4 COCOA MAT AT ENTRY	M-1	
5 CLEAR UV/GRAFFITI FILM AT EXTERIOR OF EXISTING STOREFRONT GLAZING	FLM-5	
6 (E) STOREFRONT TO REMAIN	1/A4-0A	
7 EAS PEDESTAL; ONE ON EACH SIDE OF EXISTING ENTRY DOOR FRAME. SEE ELECTRICAL	EAS-2	3/A4-2
8 FEATURE WALL WOOD FRAMES PROVIDED BY VENDOR, INSTALLED BY GC	WB-9	
9 REPLACE EXISTING AWNING FABRIC WITH S-8.1 BY VENDOR, (E) AWNING STRUCTURE TO REMAIN, GC TO CLEAN THOROUGHLY AND PROTECT DURING CONSTRUCTION, TYP.	S-8.1	1/A4-0A 1/A4-0B
10 WOOD BASE BS WITH BS-1 & TV TRIM AT CORRIDOR (OUTER & INNER CONDITIONS); GC TO SAND ALL TRIMS PRIOR TO PAINTING	BS	
11 CASHWRAP & BACKWRAP	CW-21, BW-21	A9-0
12 GC TO INFILL CMU AND GYP. BD. AT DEMISING WALL. MATCH (E) CONSTRUCTION AND FINISH		
13 GC BUILT WALL WITH GC INSTALLED RECESSED 2X MTL STANDARDS SPACED AT 4'-0" O.C., U.N.O. & WOOD SHELVING, CENTER BETWEEN FEATURE WALLS, U.N.O.		6/A6-1
14 FIT STUDIO PORTAL MODULAR KIT PROVIDED BY VENDOR, TO BE INSTALLED BY GC	FP-84	
15 EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB BEAD BLAST & SEAL	POI-202	4/A0-1.1
16 METAL TRANSITION STRIP BETWEEN LVT-1 FLOORING & WET FLOORING		3/A0-1.1
17 METAL TRANSITION STRIP BETWEEN LVT-1 FLOORING & ALL SIDES OF COCOA MAT @ ENTRY		2/A0-2
18 METAL TRANSITION STRIP BETWEEN LVT-1 FLOORING & CONCRETE		1/A0-2
19 WOOD BASE BS	BS	
20 16" SHELF, PROVIDED BY OWNER		
21 WET WOOD FINISH WITH WOOD BASE BS OVER GC POLY MALES		
22 GC TO FUR 2" FROM (E) COL. W/ 3-5/8" METAL STUDS. PROTECT EXISTING FIREPROOFING		
23 LINE OF 4" WOOD LEDGE ABOVE	WL-3	1/A6-2
24 SLOPE 1:48 MAX TO CREATE LEVEL FLOOR AT REAR EXIT		7/A0-1.1
25 GYP. BD. PAINTED PS-SF WITH B1 BASE		
26 GC TO PATCH/REPAIR EXISTING SPRAY FIRE PROOFING ON COLUMNS AS REQUIRED		
27 GC TO PROVIDE ATHLETA NAME AND SPACE NUMBER AT EXTERIOR SIDE OF REAR DOOR		
28 EVERGREEN GRAPHICS BY VENDOR	TG-1	
29 GC TO MATCH FIRE RATING AND FINISHES OF THE (E) SERVICE CORRIDOR RECESSED EXIT WHERE NEEDED		
30 EXISTING WALL FURRING. GC TO PATCH AND REPAIR AS REQUIRED		
31 GC TO POUR ARDEX TO LEVEL THE FLOOR FINISHES - 1:48 MAX. SLOPE		
32 GC TO USE 1/2" ADA THRESHOLD		
33 RECESSED RECEPTACLE; REFER TO ELECTRICAL DWGS		SEE ELEC.

NEW STORE

GAP INC.
STORE DEVELOPMENT
2 FOLSOM STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105

ORACLE ID:
140261

STORE NUMBER:
7341

STORE LOCATION:
STATION PARK
230 NE PROMONTORY
SPACE C-120
FARMINGTON, UT 84025

DESIGN TYPE:
GENERATION:
PROTOTYPE DATE:
OPENING:

DERBY B
21Q34
1/8/2021
2021

ARCHITECT INFO:

ARCHITECT OF RECORD:
MARIAH MEYER
8131 METCALF AVE
SUITE 300
OVERLAND PARK, KS 66204
www.brrarch.com
TEL: 913-262-9095
FAX: 913-262-9044

CONSULTANT INFO:

PROFESSIONAL STAMP:

ISSUE TYPE:

LL/PERMIT/BID: 02/19/21

REVISIONS:

DRAWN BY: KDA

A/E JOB NUMBER: 65011072

TITLE SHEET:

FLOOR PLAN

SHEET NUMBER:

A2-0